aggregate amount of local supplement but shall not be considered 50

a part of the amount of individual local supplement.51

For teachers holding a Class AAAA license, the minimum base52

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of53

Six Hundred Fifty-five Dollars ($655.00) for each year of teaching54

experience possessed by the person holding such license until such55

person shall have twenty-five (25) years of teaching experience.56

For teachers holding a Class AAA license, the minimum base57

pay specified in this subsection shall be increased by the sum of58